

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4776 of 2019**

=====

VINIT RAMESHBHAI PARIKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHUL SHAH, SR. ADVOCATE with JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5

MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, AGP(99) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 07/03/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on **03.05.2019**. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

Till then, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the property in question.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

*F.S.KAZI.....