

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4776 of 2019**

=====

VINIT RAMESHBHAI PARIKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 27/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

The Registry has placed a note indicating that learned advocate has not provided requisite number of copies of memo of the petition within the stipulated period.

2. Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner states that the requisite number of copies, shall be supplied on or before 04.08.2023.

3. Learned advocate is directed to supply the copy of memo of petition on or before 04.08.2023. The note, stands disposed of.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI