

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4776 of 2019**

=====

VINIT RAMESHBHAI PARIKH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JENIL M SHAH(7840) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MAYANK CHAVDA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**Date : 29/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner, under the instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present petition.

Permission, as prayed for, is granted. Disposed of as withdrawn. Notice is discharged. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier stands vacated.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA